

**Division 12 - Lincoln County**

Pipe Culvert Replacement  
 SR 1150 Bess Chapel Church Rd  
 WBS: 17BP.12.C.3 DL00104  
 Bid Tabulations  
 Bids Opened: Tuesday June 28, 2016

D.E. Walker

Clark Ledbetter

T.P. Smith

Country Boy16500

LINE	SECT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	148625	Amount Bid
1	800	Mobilization	1	LS	\$14,256.00	\$14,256.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
2	226	Grading	1	LS	\$49,996.98	\$49,996.98	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$148,625.00	\$148,625.00
3	240	Drainage Ditch Excavation	30	CY	\$18.44	\$553.20	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$5.00	\$150.00
4	300	Fnd Cond Material, Minor Structure	65	TON	\$51.82	\$3,368.30	\$30.00	\$1,950.00	\$30.00	\$1,950.00	\$125.00	\$8,125.00
5	300	Fnd Cond GEO-Textile	40	SY	\$7.75	\$310.00	\$3.00	\$120.00	\$8.00	\$320.00	\$4.50	\$180.00
6	545	Incidental Stone Base	45	TON	\$45.19	\$2,033.55	\$30.00	\$1,350.00	\$25.00	\$1,125.00	\$40.00	\$1,800.00
7	610	ACBC, Type B25.0B	220	TON	\$157.07	\$34,555.40	\$150.00	\$33,000.00	\$185.00	\$40,700.00	\$220.00	\$48,400.00
8	610	ACSC, Type S9.5B	40	TON	\$169.81	\$6,792.40	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$185.00	\$7,400.00	\$220.00	\$8,800.00
9	620	Asphalt Bidnder for Plandt Mix	5	TON	\$414.09	\$2,070.45	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$490.00	\$2,450.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
10	876	Rip Rap, Class II	20	TON	\$55.66	\$1,113.20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00
11	876	Rip Rap Class B	70	TON	\$54.48	\$3,813.60	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$45.00	\$3,150.00	\$75.00	\$5,250.00
12	876	GEOTextile for Drainage	50	SY	\$7.45	\$372.50	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
13	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	400	LF	\$6.35	\$2,540.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.00	\$1,600.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00
14	1610	Sediment Control Stone	5	TON	\$47.61	\$238.05	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$35.00	\$175.00	\$75.00	\$375.00
15	SP	Safety Fence	100	LF	\$8.30	\$830.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$3.50	\$350.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
16	1631	Matting for Erosion Control	160	SY	\$5.89	\$942.40	\$7.00	\$1,120.00	\$3.00	\$480.00	\$11.00	\$1,760.00
17	1632	1/4" Hardware Cloth	10	LF	\$10.85	\$108.50	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$15.00	\$150.00
18	1639	Special Stilling Basin	2	EA	\$429.98	\$859.96	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$751.01	\$1,502.02
19	1660	Seeding & Mulching	0.3	ACR	\$2,811.60	\$843.48	\$7,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$900.00	\$0.20	\$0.06
20	SP	Impervious Dike	40	LF	\$113.01	\$4,520.40	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.40
21	SP	Response for Erosion Control	10	EA	\$86.25	\$862.50	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$7,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.10
22	420	Class A Concrete (Culvert)	15	CY	\$1,358.10	\$20,371.50	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$33,750.00	\$4,321.42	\$64,821.30
23	425	Reinforcing Steel (Culvert)	1008	LB	\$2.78	\$2,802.24	\$7.00	\$7,056.00	\$2.75	\$2,772.00	\$25.00	\$25,200.00
24	SP	<a href="#">Culvert Item 1 @ (54"x50' CMP)</a>	50	LF	\$763.72	\$38,186.00	\$550.00	\$27,500.00	\$673.00	\$33,650.00	\$500.00	\$25,000.00
25	SP	<a href="#">Culvert Item 1 @ (96"x40' CMP)</a>	40	LF	\$1,448.53	\$57,941.20	\$775.00	\$31,000.00	\$840.00	\$33,600.00	\$650.00	\$26,000.00
					<b>\$250,281.81</b>		<b>\$252,956.00</b>		<b>\$278,422.00</b>		<b>\$388,888.88</b>	
					D.E. Walker		Clark Ledbetter		T.P. Smith		Country Boy	

**Engineer's Estimate: \$ 209,676.30**